c) costs are at the maximum level the company can afford and the bank will not lend any more 

money 

10. opportunity cost 

a) 10. the costs associated with doing new business 

b) the cost of not doing something 

3. Choose the correct way of saying these figures: 

535 

five hundred thirty-five 

five hundred and thirty-five 

4.   Choose the correct way of saying these figures: 

233,499 

two hundred, thirty-three thousand, four hundred, ninety-nine 

two hundred and thirty-three thousand, four hundred and ninety-nine 

5. Choose the correct way of saying these figures: